## CITY OF LYNDEN

## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	April 21, 2025		
Name of Agenda Item:	Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering – 1 <sup>st</sup> & Grover Feasibility Study		
Section of Agenda:	Consent		
Department:	Public Works		
Council Committee Review			Legal Review
Community Development	Public Safety		□ Yes - Reviewed
□ Finance	Public Works		No - Not Reviewed
□ Parks	□ Other:		☑ Review Not Required
Attachments			
R&E Professional Services Agreement – 1 <sup>st</sup> & Grover Street			
Fiscal Impact			
Amount: \$49,879.81		Included in the 2025 Budget?	
Source/Fund: TBD Fund		⊠ Yes □ No	
Comments:			
Summary Statement			
Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering shall provide professional services for the Feasibility Study for the 1 <sup>st</sup>			
and Grover Street Intersection. The design work will consist of feasibility, Right-of-Way requirements,			
and the approximate cost associated with adding a dedicated left turn lane to the north leg of the intersection.			
The contract cost shall not exceed \$49,879.81.			
The Public Works Committee reviewed the agreement at their meeting on April 2, 2025, and			
recommended forwarding to City Council for approval.			
Recommended Action			
That City Council approve the Professional Services Agreement with Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering,			
Inc for the feasibility study of 1 <sup>st</sup> & Grover Street intersection in the amount not to exceed \$49,879.81			
and authorize the Mayor to sign the contract.			